
TREASURER'S REPORT ON THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY FINANCES 

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES 
IN THE HANDS OF VIVIAN L. WOOD 
TREASURER OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMMISSIONERS' COURT 
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS 
IN REGULAR SESSION 
FEBRUARY TERM 2010 

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the 

entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the 23rri day of AfO!ll.lu , 2010, 

at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the monthly report of VIVIAN L. WOOD, 

Treasurer of Williamson County, Texas, for FEBRUARY 2010, and finding the same correct, entered an 

order in the Minutes approving said Report, which states total cash and other assets on hand as 

$383.536.435.07. 

. =' . .<' 
/Q' ~ ~.==" C~~~~ 
Dan A. Gattis, County Judge 

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Dan A. Gattis, County Judge, and County 

Commissioners of said Williamson County, each respectively, on this the 23(d day Al(ti , 
AD , 2010. 

Attest: N i"leJ)/ E. Rister, County Clerk 
Clerk of the Commissioners Court in and for 
Williamson County, Texas 

By: Deputy 



LONG TERM INVESTMENT SECURITIES BALANCE 

Account Name 
Balance 

February 28,2010 

GENERAL FUND $ 22,500,000.00 

TOBACCO FUNDS $ 3,265,016.72 

CO RECORDS ARCHIVE $ 1,000,000.00 

DEBT SERVICE $ 13,500,000.00 

ROAD & BRIDGE $ 9,000,000.00 

WCSH45 FUND $ 1,500,000.00 

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 119,979,475.00 

TOTAL $ 170,744,491.72 



WILLIAMSON COUNTY 
TEXPOOL, TEXPOOL PRIME, TEXSTAR ACCOUNTS 

TEXPOOL TEXPOOL PRIME TEXSTAR 
GRAND ACCOUNT NAME 

BALANCE BALANCE BALANCE TOTAL 
2128110 2128110 2128110 

COURTHOUSE SECURITY 77,452.28 77,452.28 

COUNTYRMP 845,468.79 845,468.79 

GENERAL FUND 36,191.32 63,681,922.38 63,718,113.70 

LIBRARY FUND 603,324.12 603,324.12 

COURT REPORTER SVC 684,234.42 684,234.42 

TOBACCO FUNDS 8,385.36 710,696.87 719,082.23 

KARST 1,201,443.26 1,201,443.26 

CO RECORD ARCHIVE 605,659.88 605,659.88 

TCEQ AIR CHECK GRANT 927,770.20 927,770.20 

ROAD AND BRIDGE 24,392.88 11,528,871.14 11,553,264.02 

TOTAL CO'S & BOND 3,052.54 63,065,918.72 4,597,232.51 67,666,203.77 

DEBT SERVICE 483,610.23 27,715,596.80 28,199,207.03 

BENEFITS 13,118.07 938,288.06 951,406.13 

2008 TAN 97,426.71 7,228,525.08 7,325,951.79 

"RESTRICTED FUNDS 1,797,155.16 1,797,155.16 

TOTALS $ 7,408,685.22 $ 174,869,819.05 $ 4,597,232.51 $ 186,875,736.78 

"Includes Child Safety, Records MgmUPrsrv Fund County Clerk, Altemate Dispute Resolution Fund, Justice Court Technology 



SUMMARY OF THE RECONCILIATION OF BANK ACCOUNTS 

Bank Balance 
Account Name Per Bank Reconcilation 

February 28,2010 

GENERAL FUND $ 24,655,363.91 

PAYROLL $ 1,079,703.34 

CSCD TREASURER $ 181,139.32 

TOTAL $ 25,916,206.57 



BALANCE PER BANK 

ADD: 

Bank Statement Reconcilation Report 
Ending February 28, 2010 

GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT 

OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS 

SUBTRACT: 
OUTSTANDING CHECKS 

RECONCILED BANK BALANCE 

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL 

ADD: 
DEPOSITS MADE BUT NOT RECOGNIZED AS REVENUE 
UNTIL MARCH 2010 

SUBTRACT: 

BANK INTEREST 0.315% 

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE 

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK 

NOTES: 

$ 26,722,006.54 

$ 0.00 

$ (2,066,642.63) 

$ 24,655,363.91 

$ 24,643,874.09 

$ 3,847.75 

$ 0.00 

7,642.07 

$ 24,655,363.91 

$ 0.00 



BALANCE PER BANK 

ADD: 
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS 

SUBTRACT: 

Bank Statement Reconcilation Report 
Ending February 28, 2010 

PAYROLL FUND ACCOUNT 

PAYROLL OUTSTANDING CHECKS 
ESCROW OUTSTANDING CHECKS 

ADJUSTMENTS: 

RECONCILED BANK BALANCE 

BOOK BALANCE 

ADD: 
OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS 

BANK INTEREST EARNED $ at 0.315% 
(Payroll interest is NOT considered revenue by the Auditors.) 

ADJUSTMENTS: 

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE 

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK 

NOTES: 

$ 1,194,004.15 

$ 0.00 

$ (59,44B.B5) 
$ (54,851.96) 

$ 1,079,703.34 

$ 1,079,703.34 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 1,079,703.34 

$ 0.00 



BALANCE PER BANK 

ADD: 

Bank Statement Reconcilation Report 
Ending February 28, 2010 

CSCD ACCOUNT 

OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS 

SUBTRACT: 
OUTSTANDING CHECKS 

RECONCILED BANK BALANCE 

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL 

ADD: 
OUTSTANDING DEPOSIT 

SUBTRACT: 

BANK INTEREST 0.315% 

RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE 

TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK 

NOTES: 

$ 220,946.46 

$ 0.00 

$ (39,807.14) 

$ 181,139.32 

$ 181,097.24 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 42.08 

$ 181,139.32 

$ (0.00) 



GENERAL FUND TOTAL REVENUES 

TOTAL 
Account Name 

February 2010 

TOTAL TAXES $ 20,465,858.25 

TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE $ 614,485.95 

TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITURES $ 434,049.54 

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES $ 796,805.66 

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL $ 217,355.57 

TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME/OTHER $ 59,563.52 

TOTAL REVENUES $ 22,588,118.49 

SOURCE: WIll.IAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT 



GENERAL FUND TOTAL EXPENSES 

Account Name 

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY 

TOTAL JUDICIAL 

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 

TOTAL 

February 2010 

$ 1,475,796.06 

$ 4,650,771.46 

$ 1,309,613.31 

$ 1,061,132.52 

$ 8,497,313.35 

SOURCE: WILLIAMSON COUNTY AUDITOR INTERNAL MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT 


