#### TREASURER'S REPORT ON THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY FINANCES

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES IN THE HANDS OF VIVIAN L. WOOD TREASURER OF WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS' COURT WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION FEBRUARY TERM 2010

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we the undersigned, constituting the entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the 23rd day of			
	9200		
an Maria	Jille .		
Dan A. Gattis, Cou	unty Judge		
Hurt Burman	Centhia Jones		
Lisa Birkman, Commissioner Pct. 1	Cynthia Long, Commissioner Pct. 2		
Valerie Covier	4		
Valerie Covey, Commissioner Pct .3	Ron Morrison, Commissioner Pct .4		
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Dan A. Gattis, County Judge, and County Commissioners of said Williamson County, each respectively, on this the <u>23rd</u> day <u>March</u> , A.D., 2010.			
	Newcy E. Rister, County Clerk		
	Clerk of the Commissioners Court in and for Williamson County, Texas		

By: Deputy

### LONG TERM INVESTMENT SECURITIES BALANCE

Account Name	Fe	Balance February 28, 2010		
GENERAL FUND	\$	22,500,000.00		
TOBACCO FUNDS	\$	3,265,016.72		
CO RECORDS ARCHIVE	\$	1,000,000.00		
DEBT SERVICE	\$	13,500,000.00		
ROAD & BRIDGE	\$	9,000,000.00		
WC SH45 FUND	\$	1,500,000.00		
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND	\$	119,979,475.00		
TOTAL	\$	170,744,491.72		

# WILLIAMSON COUNTY TEXPOOL, TEXPOOL PRIME, TEXSTAR ACCOUNTS

ACCOUNT NAME	TEXPOOL  BALANCE 2/28/10	TEXPOOL PRIME  BALANCE 2/28/10	TEXSTAR BALANCE 2/28/10	GRAND TOTAL
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	77,452.28			77,452.28
COUNTY RMP	845,468.79			845,468.79
GENERAL FUND	36,191.32	63,681,922.38		63,718,113.70
LIBRARY FUND	603,324.12	-		603,324.12
COURT REPORTER SVC	684,234.42			684,234.42
TOBACCO FUNDS	8,385.36	710,696.87		719,082.23
KARST	1,201,443.26			1,201,443.26
CO RECORD ARCHIVE	605,659.88			605,659.88
TCEQ AIR CHECK GRANT	927,770.20			927,770.20
ROAD AND BRIDGE	24,392.88	11,528,871.14		11,553,264.02
TOTAL CO'S & BOND	3,052.54	63,065,918.72	4,597,232.51	67,666,203.77
DEBT SERVICE	483,610.23	27,715,596.80		28,199,207.03
BENEFITS	13,118.07	938,288.06		951,406.13
2008 TAN	97,426.71	7,228,525.08		7,325,951.79
*RESTRICTED FUNDS	1,797,155.16			1,797,155.16
TOTALS	\$ 7,408,685.22	\$ 174,869,819.05	\$ 4,597,232.51	\$ 186,875,736.78

<sup>\*</sup>Includes Child Safety, Records Mgmt/Prsrv Fund County Clerk, Alternate Dispute Resolution Fund, Justice Court Technology

### **SUMMARY OF THE RECONCILIATION OF BANK ACCOUNTS**

Account Name	Per E	Bank Balance Per Bank Reconcilation February 28, 2010		
GENERAL FUND	\$	24,655,363.91		
PAYROLL	\$	1,079,703.34		
CSCD TREASURER	\$	181,139.32		
TOTAL	\$	25,916,206.57		

## Bank Statement Reconcilation Report Ending February 28, 2010 GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK	\$	26,722,006.54
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$	0.00
SUBTRACT: OUTSTANDING CHECKS	\$	(2,066,642.63)
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE	\$	24,655,363.91
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL	\$	24,643,874.09
ADD: DEPOSITS MADE BUT NOT RECOGNIZED AS REVENUE UNTIL MARCH 2010	\$	3,847.75
SUBTRACT:	\$	0.00
BANK INTEREST 0.315%	\$	7,642.07
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE	<u>\$</u>	24,655,363.91
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK	\$	0.00
NOTES:		

## Bank Statement Reconcilation Report Ending February 28, 2010 PAYROLL FUND ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK	\$	1,194,004.15
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$	0.00
SUBTRACT: PAYROLL OUTSTANDING CHECKS ESCROW OUTSTANDING CHECKS	\$ \$	(59,448.85) (54,851.96)
ADJUSTMENTS:		
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE	\$	1,079,703.34
BOOK BALANCE	\$	1,079,703.34
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$	0.00
BANK INTEREST EARNED \$ at 0.315% (Payroll interest is <i>NOT</i> considered revenue by the Auditors.)		
ADJUSTMENTS:	\$	0.00
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE	\$	1,079,703.34
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK	<u>\$</u>	0.00
NOTES:	<del></del>	

## Bank Statement Reconcilation Report Ending February 28, 2010 CSCD ACCOUNT

BALANCE PER BANK	\$	220,946.46
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSITS	\$	0.00
SUBTRACT: OUTSTANDING CHECKS	\$	(39,807.14)
RECONCILED BANK BALANCE	<u>\$</u>	181,139.32
	· · ·	
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & DISBURSEMENTS ACCOUNT TOTAL	\$	181,097.24
ADD: OUTSTANDING DEPOSIT	\$	0.00
SUBTRACT:	\$	0.00
BANK INTEREST 0.315%	\$	42.08
RECONCILED BOOK BALANCE	\$	181,139.32
TOTAL DIFFERENCE IN BOOK FROM THE BANK	\$	(0.00)
NOTES:		

## **GENERAL FUND TOTAL REVENUES**

Account Name	TOTAL February 2010	
TOTAL TAXES	\$	20,465,858.25
TOTAL FEES OF OFFICE	\$	614,485.95
TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITURES	\$	434,049.54
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES	\$	796,805.66
TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL	\$	217,355.57
TOTAL INVESTMENT INCOME/OTHER	\$	59,563.52
TOTAL REVENUES	\$	22,588,118.49

#### **GENERAL FUND TOTAL EXPENSES**

TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$	8,497,313.35	
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES	\$	1,061,132.52	
TOTAL JUDICIAL	\$	1,309,613.31	
TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY	\$	4,650,771.46	
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT	\$	1,475,796.06	
Account Name	F	TOTAL February 2010	